SEESACCD

NAME

Albania

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Mladen Cavar

Croatia

Danijela Zunec Brandt
Kosovo*

Driton Gashi

Moldova

Montenegro

Mladen Markovi¢
Republic of Serbia

Miljko Simovic

The former Yugoslav Repu

Dr. Dusko Ivanov

SALW Commissions Contact Points

INSTITUTION

Ministry of Security

Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Ministry of Interior

Ministry of Interior
blic of Macedonia

Ministry of Interior

FUNCTION

Deputy Minister

Directorate for International Security

Director, Department for Public Security

President of the National Commission for SALW

Assistant of Head of Department for Administrative
Affairs Directorate, Police Directorate

State Counsellor for Legal Affairs and National Focal
Point for SALW
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Empowered lives.
Resilient nations.

CONTACT

Tel: +387 33 49 24 01
E-mail: mladen.cavar@msb.gov.ba

Tel: +385 1 459 77 41
E-mail: Danijela.Zunec@mvep.hr

Tel: +377 44115 522
E-mail: driton.gashi@rks-gov.net

Tel: +382 20 244 413
E-mail: mmmLaden7@gmail.com

Tel: +381 11311 8894
E-mail: miljko.simovic@mup.gov.rs

Tel: +389 70 330 189
E-mail: dusko ivanov@moi.gov.mk

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSC 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of Independence.
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